
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

27 

6 

23 

14 

8 

4 

11 

12 

9 

32 

22 

20 

34 

25 

26 

18 

28 

13 

2 

15 

30 

5 

24 

29 

7 

3 

16 

21 

31 

17 

10 

19 

1 

33 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Name 

Maz Nawaz 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Anjum Saikh 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Pedja Jakovljevic 

Mohammed Shoaib Khan 

Dennis Leiting 

Marc Roca 

Karim Al Azhari 

Felip Vius 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Greg Watt 

Jonathan Duncan 

Hugo Negrais 

Enzo Al Azhari 

Jani Hjerppe 

Ian Debattista 

Oliver George 

Nadia Khan 

Angel Sanchez de MOvellan 

Nick Spencer 

Andrew Vieira 

Leila Hurstel 

Jonny Sampson 

Manu Mathew 

Dmitry Rippa 

Tiago Da Costa 

Alex Wareing 

Kevin Pretorius 

Hannot Mentxaka 

Walid Al Qassemi 

Andre Khoury 

Henrik Koskela 

Nacho Abbad 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

9 

9 

8 

9 

8 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

9 

8 

8 

8 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

0.006 

0.013 

0.321 

0.852 

1.057 

1.153 

1.347 

1.355 

1.357 

0.916 

1.414 

1.469 

1.545 

1.667 

1.678 

1.699 

1.818 

1.898 

2.129 

2.240 

2.258 

2.271 

2.330 

2.421 

2.531 

2.569 

2.631 

2.707 

3.234 

3.299 

3.301 

3.843 

4.128 

Gap 

0.006 

0.007 

0.308 

0.531 

0.141 

0.096 

0.194 

0.008 

0.002 

0.064 

0.057 

0.055 

0.076 

0.122 

0.011 

0.021 

0.119 

0.080 

0.231 

0.111 

0.018 

0.013 

0.059 

0.091 

0.110 

0.038 

0.062 

0.076 

0.527 

0.065 

0.002 

0.542 

0.285 

Best Tm 

1:17.847 

1:17.853 

1:17.860 

1:18.168 

1:18.699 

1:18.904 

1:19.000 

1:19.194 

1:19.202 

1:19.204 

1:18.763 

1:19.261 

1:19.316 

1:19.392 

1:19.514 

1:19.525 

1:19.546 

1:19.665 

1:19.745 

1:19.976 

1:20.087 

1:20.105 

1:20.118 

1:20.177 

1:20.268 

1:20.378 

1:20.416 

1:20.478 

1:20.554 

1:21.081 

1:21.146 

1:21.148 

1:21.690 

1:21.975 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

0  

1  

Kart No : 17 , 22 & 7 - LAP INVALIDATED DUE TO WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENT  

KART NO # 22 - 5 PLACES REDUCTION PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT. 

Printed: 12/11/2018 22:45:56 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

SWS Junior LR4 Cup & Senior/Master Cup 

SWS Senior Cup & Master Category 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 20:09:04 

International Double Bus Stop 1.220 km 

12/11/2018 20:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

29 

14 

28 

30 

8 

11 

9 

1 

21 

33 

6 

2 

34 

5 

22 

31 

3 

20 

18 

4 

32 

27 

19 

16 

12 

17 

26 

25 

23 

10 

7 

24 

13 

15 

Name 

Maz Nawaz 

Anjum Saikh 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Karim Al Azhari 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Mohammed Shoaib Khan 

Pedja Jakovljevic 

Marc Roca 

Dennis Leiting 

Nick Spencer 

Enzo Al Azhari 

Nadia Khan 

Felip Vius 

Oliver George 

Hugo Negrais 

Ian Debattista 

Angel Sanchez de MOvellan 

Andrew Vieira 

Greg Watt 

Jani Hjerppe 

Jonathan Duncan 

Manu Mathew 

Jonny Sampson 

Alex Wareing 

Walid Al Qassemi 

Leila Hurstel 

Kevin Pretorius 

Hannot Mentxaka 

Henrik Koskela 

Dmitry Rippa 

Andre Khoury 

Nacho Abbad 

Tiago Da Costa 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

Diff 

0.258 

1.621 

4.665 

8.478 

10.777 

13.181 

13.574 

13.701 

14.806 

18.269 

19.116 

19.161 

23.625 

25.057 

25.224 

26.664 

27.781 

27.905 

32.254 

33.886 

34.289 

35.731 

36.649 

36.802 

36.956 

37.500 

44.036 

44.380 

45.826 

47.304 

50.905 

1:00.570 

3 Laps 

Gap 

0.258 

1.363 

3.044 

3.813 

2.299 

2.404 

0.393 

0.127 

1.105 

3.463 

0.847 

0.045 

4.464 

1.432 

0.167 

1.440 

1.117 

0.124 

4.349 

1.632 

0.403 

1.442 

0.918 

0.153 

0.154 

0.544 

6.536 

0.344 

1.446 

1.478 

3.601 

9.665 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:16.737 

1:16.820 

1:17.029 

1:17.214 

1:17.634 

1:17.843 

1:17.585 

1:17.558 

1:17.483 

1:17.650 

1:17.944 

1:18.193 

1:17.479 

1:18.245 

1:18.266 

1:17.720 

1:18.684 

1:18.726 

1:18.426 

1:18.170 

1:17.908 

1:17.713 

1:18.499 

1:19.338 

1:19.363 

1:19.380 

1:18.830 

1:19.496 

1:19.863 

1:18.745 

1:19.060 

1:19.347 

1:20.625 

1:18.710 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  KART NO # 24,32 & 27 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 12/11/2018 22:49:42 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.258 

Avg. Speed 

56.392 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.737 

Best Speed 

57.234 

Best Lap by 

29 - Maz Nawaz 

 

SWS Junior LR4 Cup & Senior/Master Cup 

SWS Senior Cup & Master Category 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 20:44:07 

International Double Bus Stop 1.220 km 

12/11/2018 20:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

17 

28 

11 

31 

4 

2 

25 

7 

9 

5 

13 

22 

34 

14 

12 

6 

16 

18 

1 

21 

27 

15 

10 

20 

19 

24 

26 

32 

23 

29 

33 

30 

8 

3 

Name 

Anjum Saikh 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Maz Nawaz 

Enzo Al Azhari 

Karim Al Azhari 

Mohammed Shoaib Khan 

Dennis Leiting 

Pedja Jakovljevic 

Nadia Khan 

Marc Roca 

Manu Mathew 

Nick Spencer 

Jonathan Duncan 

Oliver George 

Hugo Negrais 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Felip Vius 

Greg Watt 

Andrew Vieira 

Ian Debattista 

Jani Hjerppe 

Tiago Da Costa 

Henrik Koskela 

Angel Sanchez de MOvellan 

Jonny Sampson 

Andre Khoury 

Alex Wareing 

Kevin Pretorius 

Leila Hurstel 

Walid Al Qassemi 

Dmitry Rippa 

Hannot Mentxaka 

Nacho Abbad 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Diff 

2.387 

5.652 

5.861 

9.501 

9.686 

10.253 

13.479 

14.057 

15.173 

15.264 

17.523 

17.938 

18.098 

21.008 

21.142 

22.632 

23.031 

26.730 

27.144 

27.981 

31.350 

31.676 

32.122 

35.527 

37.641 

40.327 

41.395 

41.771 

42.006 

42.388 

47.025 

1:02.618 

1:03.012 

Gap 

2.387 

3.265 

0.209 

3.640 

0.185 

0.567 

3.226 

0.578 

1.116 

0.091 

2.259 

0.415 

0.160 

2.910 

0.134 

1.490 

0.399 

3.699 

0.414 

0.837 

3.369 

0.326 

0.446 

3.405 

2.114 

2.686 

1.068 

0.376 

0.235 

0.382 

4.637 

15.593 

0.394 

Best Tm 

1:16.281 

1:16.738 

1:16.167 

1:16.187 

1:17.477 

1:16.962 

1:17.268 

1:17.647 

1:17.561 

1:17.480 

1:17.574 

1:16.947 

1:17.608 

1:17.123 

1:17.696 

1:17.213 

1:17.991 

1:17.914 

1:18.043 

1:18.015 

1:18.126 

1:18.453 

1:17.953 

1:18.207 

1:18.495 

1:18.172 

1:18.399 

1:18.227 

1:19.007 

1:18.240 

1:18.476 

1:18.473 

1:19.155 

1:20.825 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

3  

KART NO # 8 - 20 SECOND PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT. 

KART NO # 32 - 10 SECOND PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

KART NO # 24 & 30 - 5 SECOND PENALTY DUE TO  BY WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENT ADVANTAGE GAINED. 

KART NO # 31 & 11 - 5 SECOND PENALTY UNNECESSARY CONTACT . 

Printed: 12/11/2018 22:51:22 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

2.387 

Avg. Speed 

56.587 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.167 

Best Speed 

57.663 

Best Lap by 

11 - Romaldo Labrooy 

 

SWS Junior LR4 Cup & Senior/Master Cup 

SWS Senior Cup & Master Category 

Race 2 

Race (11 Laps) started at 21:21:00 

International Double Bus Stop 1.220 km 

12/11/2018 21:20 


